FEATURES
• LED Driver for common cathode parallel
connected LEDs
• Ultra Low Dropout Voltage of 150mV
• No EMI, no switching noise
• Integrated current matching
• PWM and Analog brightness control
• Enable/Shutdown control

Jan 7 ‘08 RevE                                         SP7120/22  Low Dropout LED Driver                                          © 2007 Sipex Corporation
   page 17
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number  Temp
Range
Package
Type
RoHS/
Lead
Free
Output
Current per
Channel
# of
Channels
ӨJA
(˚C/W)
Moisture
Sensitivity
Level
SP7120AEK-L/TR -40°C to
+85°C SOT23-6 Yes 15mA 2 190 L1 @ 260ºC
SP7120BEK-L/TR -40°C to
+85°C SOT23-6 Yes 20mA 2 190 L1 @ 260ºC
SP7120CEK-L/TR -40°C to
+85°C SOT23-6 Yes 25mA 2 190 L1 @ 260ºC
SP7122AEK-L/TR -40°C to
+85°C SOT23-6 Yes 15mA 3 190 L1 @ 260ºC
SP7122BEK-L/TR -40°C to
+85°C SOT23-6 Yes 20mA 3 190 L1 @ 260ºC
SP7122CEK-L/TR -40°C to
+85°C SOT23-6 Yes 25mA 3 190 L1 @ 260ºC
Pack quantity is 2500 for SOT23-6 tape and reel.
For further assistance:
Email:                          Sipexsupport@sipex.com
WWW Support page:  http://www.sipex.com/content.aspx?p=support
Sipex Application Notes:        http://www.sipex.com/applicationNotes.aspx
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office
233 South Hillview Drive
Milpitas, CA95035
tel: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
Solved by
TM
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product
or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Jan 7 ‘08 RevE                                         SP7120/22  Low Dropout LED Driver                                          © 2007 Sipex Corporation
   page 18
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for LED Lighting Drivers category: